Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

\Kangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

No. 44 2 .20 1562016

ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 134, S. 2016, RE: CONDUCT OF THE BRIGADA ESKWELA
2016 REGIONAL KICK-OF

To: Schools Division Superintendents
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The participants to the 2016 Brigada Eskwela Regional Kick-Off ceremony will be the Schools Division
Superintendents and the Division ASP/BE Coordinators. The Assistant Schools Division Superintendents,except
from the Division of Baguio City,are hereby requested to be in the schools division offices to oversee the
preparation for the conduct of the Division Kick-Off on May 30, 2016.

The Regional Kick-Off will be at Pulot National High School, Lagayan District,Schools Division of Abra

on May 27, 2016.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ESSD/ABG/ctg

A
FRANCIS CESAR
Schools Divisi

Concurrent OIC-Assistant Regional Director

RINGAS, CESOVI
uperintendent

Telephone Numbers:
Office of the Director IV
Fax Machine
Office of the Director Il
Administrative Division

-422-1318
-422-4074
-309-3013
-422-1804

Budget and Finance Division =~ -422-5155
Elementary Education Division -422-7096
Alternative Learning System -422-5187
Secondary Education Division  -309-3014

Cash Section

Physical Facilities Unit/ICT
Regional Planning Unit
Supply Unit

-309-3017
-309-3011
-309-1234
-422-2198

Record Section
Payroll Services Unit
Special Services Division
Commission on Audit

-309-301.
-424-399
424-516
4227434




